LABOUR TOGETHER

Labour Together Survey Results

Sample size: 823 adults in North Yorkshire Combined Authority
Fieldwork: 26th - 30th April 2024

Gender Age EU Ref Vote in 2019 Area
TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Remain Leave Con Lab Lib Dem Yol\:l(:srmre City of York
Unweighted Sample 823 332 491 159 219 232 213 62 397 318 239 76 405 418
Weighted Sample 823 396 427 194 176 216 237 241 325 298 141 80 616 207
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION
[Excluding those who don't know or would
not vote and weighted by estimated turnout
probability]
Labour - David Skaith 41 29 52 56 53 46 23 62 22 11 87 20 38 49
Conservative - Keane Duncan 27 32 22 14 17 19 44 15 44 62 2 13 27 25
Green - Kevin Foster 11 17 4 20 9 10 5 13 8 1 6 15 11 10
Keith Tordoff 6 6 6 5 2 5 9 3 7 9 5 7 6 5
Lib Dem - Felicity Cunliffe-Lister 11 11 12 3 16 14 13 6 12 12 1 38 12 9
Paul Haslam 4 5 3 1 2 6 6 1 7 5 0 7 5 2
On the 2nd of May, there will be an
election in your area to elect the new
Mayor for the York and North Yorkshire
Combined Authority. How do you plan on
voting in this election?
For the Labour candidate, David Skaith 21 16 25 29 25 21 12 35 9 5 63 14 20 24
For the Conservative candidate, Keane 13 15 10 8 7 9 2 7 18 29 1 9 13 12
Duncan
For the Llperal Democrat candidate, Felicity 5 5 6 2 5 6 7 3 5 6 1 27 6 2
Cunliffe-Lister
For the Green Party candidate, Kevin Foster 5 9 2 11 3 5 3 7 4 1 4 12 6 5
For Paul Haslam 2 2 2 1 1 3 3 1 3 0 5 2 1
For Keith Tordoff 3 3 3 3 1 2 5 1 3 4 3 6 3 2
Don't know 22 19 25 19 29 21 19 14 25 29 14 12 22 20
Would not vote 23 25 22 22 26 25 20 30 24 17 9 9 22 27
Refused 6 6 6 5 4 7 7 3 8 7 5 6 7 4
On a scale of 0-10, with 0 being
“definitely won’t vote” and 10 being
“definitely will vote”, how likely or
unlikely are you to vote in this election
on the 2nd of May?
0 - definitely won't vote 21 21 21 19 24 23 17 28 22 14 7 9 20 22
1 2 4 1 1 6 1 2 3 2 2 1 0 2 2
2 4 6 3 2 12 1 3 8 2 3 2 0 5 2
3 2 3 1 1 2 3 1 0 3 2 1 2 2 3
4 4 2 6 7 6 3 1 8 2 2 6 0 4 6
5 7 7 7 7 9 10 4 6 11 10 3 1 7 9
6 4 3 5 10 5 3 1 6 4 5 1 5 4 6
7 4 3 5 8 3 3 2 4 4 3 7 4 4 5
8 7 7 7 7 6 8 6 8 6 8 11 3 7 6
9 5 8 3 11 4 6 2 6 4 5 5 7 6 5
10 - definitely will vote 39 36 42 28 22 38 61 23 41 46 55 68 41 34



